

27.08.2025
Court No. 18
Item No. 427 (ML)
(Suvendu)

WPA 8188 of 2024

Madhumita Dey
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shuvro Prokash Lahiri
Mr. Rajesh Naskar
Mr. ANkan Mondal

.....for the petitioner

- 1) Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
- 2) In spite of service of notice authorities of Dhenga-AM High School (HS), Bankura being respondent nos. 6 and 7 are not represented.
- 3) In the writ petition order passed by the Headmaster of aforesaid school is under challenge. However, Headmaster has not been arrayed as respondent.
- 4) Leave is granted to learned advocate for the petitioner to amend the cause-title and add Headmaster of Dhenga-AM High School (HS), Bankura as additional respondent in course of this day. After such amendment is carried out learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve notice enclosing copy of the writ petition and copy of the order passed today upon additional respondent by ten days from date.

Notices enclosing copy of this order shall also be served upon the other respondents or the learned advocates representing those respondents by ten days from date. Affidavit of service be filed on the next date.

5) List the matter under the same heading in the Combined Monthly List of October, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)