

20.05.2026
Sl. No. 60
Ct No. 24
SG

WPA 8188 of 2024

**Madhumita Dey
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. S.P. Lahiri
Mr. Rajesh Naskar,
Mr. Ankan Mondal.

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Sunit Kr. Roy.

.....for SSC

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Bibek Dutta,
Mr. Manas Bhattacharyya.

.....for WBBSE

1. As submitted by Mr. Lahiri, let a copy of the petition be served along with the notice on the school authorities. Affidavit-of-service be filed on the returnable date.
2. List this matter on June 24, 2026.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)